lender`s successors and assigns Date 
of mortgage: May 1, 2018 Recorded 
on May 4, 2018, in Document No. 
5266646, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): Rocket Mortgage, LLC f/k/a 
Quicken Loans, LLC f/k/a Quicken 
Loans Inc. Amount claimed to be due 
at the date hereof: Sixty-Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred One and 
79/100 Dollars ($65,901.79) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: 
Beginning at a point 429 feet South 
and 414 feet East of the Northwest 
corner of Section 13, T8N, R1W, 
Village of Elsie, Clinton County, 
Michigan, thence East 138 feet; thence